ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED SDDOT MITCHELL REGION OFFICE

PROJECT: 090 W-271	ENGINEER'S
COUNTY: Minnehaha	ESTIMATE:
PCN: 16P1	\$103,366.90
TYPE OF WORK: Construct Ramp for use on MNDOT project	LETTING DATE:
LOCATION: 190 at Valley Springs Rest Area	4/21/2022

AWARDEE

		Myrl & Roy's Paving		Double H Paving		Asphalt Surfacing Co		Soukup Construction			
BIDDERS			350 S Main Ave Ste 400		27275 Verhey Place		1205 W Russell St		701 N Ebenezer Ave		
				Sioux Falls, SD 57104		Tea, SD 57064		Sioux Falls, SD 57104		Sioux Falls, SD 57109	
BID SECURITY			Annual Bid Bond		Annual Bid Bond		Annual Bid Bond		Bid Bond		
BID ITEM	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
009E0010	Mobilization	Lump Sum	LS	Lump Sum	\$19,500.00	Lump Sum	\$25,000.00				
110E7510	Remove Pipe End Section for Reset	1	Each	\$1,115.00	\$1,115.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00				
120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	394	CuYd	\$28.00	\$11,032.00	\$25.00	\$9,850.00				
230E0100	Remove and Replace Topsoil	Lump Sum	LS	Lump Sum	\$4,475.00	Lump Sum	\$5,850.00				
260E1010	Base Course	809.9	Ton	\$48.50	\$39,280.15	\$38.00	\$30,776.20				
320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	319.3	Ton	\$240.00	\$76,632.00	\$250.00	\$79,825.00				
	Compaction Sample	4	Each	\$184.00	\$736.00	\$230.00	\$920.00				
450E0143	24" RCP Class 3, Furnish	8	Ft	\$80.00	\$640.00	\$140.00	\$1,120.00				
450E0150	24" RCP, Install	8	Ft	\$157.00	\$1,256.00	\$140.00	\$1,120.00				
450E9001	Reset Pipe End Section	1	Each	\$1,115.00	\$1,115.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00				
	Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy High Intensity	98	SqFt	\$36.70	\$3,596.60	\$35.00	\$3,430.00				
634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	320	SqFt	\$3.00	\$960.00	\$2.85	\$912.00				
634E0120	Traffic Control Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	LS	Lump Sum	\$4,550.00	Lump Sum	\$4,450.00				
634E0275	Type 3 Barricade	1	Each	\$176.15	\$176.15	\$170.00	\$170.00				
634E0330	Temporary Raised Pavement Markers	960	Ft	\$3.00	\$2,880.00	\$2.85	\$2,736.00				
634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	1	Each	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00				
734E0010	Erosion Control	Lump Sum	LS	Lump Sum	\$1,550.00	Lump Sum	\$2,000.00				
		\$170,993.90		\$172,559.20		Invalid Bid - Affidavit form not submitted		Invalid Bid - Proposal form not notarized Proposal not stamped/sealed			
TOTALS:											